

**IN THE COURT OF PRL. JUDGE, COURT OF SMALL CAUSES AND  
MACT., MYSURU.**

**MVC.NO. 2563 / 2024**

**Witness Name** : Komala @ Komala Manjunath S **PW.1**  
**Husband Name** : Late Manjunath S  
**Age** : 34 years  
**Occupation** : Home maker  
**Residence** : Gayathripuram, Mysuru

*Witness called and duly sworn on: 22.04.2025*

**EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY: SRI. RR LEARNED COUNSEL FOR  
PETITIONER:**

Now I see the affidavit filed in lieu of my examination in chief, the same bears my signatures. The same is prepared as per my instructions and I am aware of the contents of the same. The contents of the affidavit is true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

*Deferred for further chief examination of PW.1 at the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner.*

**(Typed to my dictation in the open court)**

**R.O.I. & A.C.**  
Sd/-  
Prl.Judge ,  
Court of SC., & MACT., Mysuru